900253349 04/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC		IN <i>4/24/2</i> N13 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Travelgear, Inc.	
Street Address:	8388 E. Hartford Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1564519	CLIK! CASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (954) 761-7477

Email: tom.kautz@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817490.24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Kautz
Signature:	/Thomas L. Kautz/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0315 H \$40.00 15645

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made this 24th day of April, 2013 by Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC in favor of Bay Travelgear, Inc.

WHEREAS, a Security Interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,564,519 for the trademark CLIK!CASE (the "Trademark") was assigned by OCP Acquisition Corp. to General Electric Capital Corporation on May 7, 2003 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel 2729, Frame 0610 on May 12, 2003 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, OCP Acquisition Corp. changed its name to Bay Travelgear, Inc. on May 8, 2003 as recorded in the PTO at Reel 2775, Frame 0001 on January 8, 2004;

WHEREAS, Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC obtained an assignment of the Security Interest from General Electric Capital Corporation in an Assignment of Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement executed October 20, 2004 and recorded in the PTO at Reel 2966, Frame 0814 on October 29, 2004;

WHEREAS, Bay Travelgear, Inc. has performed all of its obligations in relation to the Security Interest and the Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement held by Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC hereby releases all of its interest in and to the Trademark and hereby reconveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty to Bay Travelgear, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brentwood Bag Investors, LLC has caused this Release and Termination of Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Interest to be duly executed as the date first set forth above.

BRENTWOOD BAG INVESTORS, LLC

· —

Name: Eric G. Reiter

Title: Managing Member

2195914 vI

RECORDED: 04/24/2013